## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

No. 24-795	
Ivan Antonyuk, <i>et al.</i> ,	X
	Petitioners,
v.	
STEVEN G. JAMES, in his o York State Police, et al.,	fficial capacity as the Superintendent of the New
	RespondentsX
STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)
I, Sofia Lignos, being upon my oath depose and say	duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae.

That on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of March 2025, I served the within Corrected Brief of *Amici Curiae* New York State Senate Minority Leader Robert G. Ortt, New York State Assembly Minority Leader William A. Barclay, *et al.* in Support of Petitions in the above-captioned matter upon:

Ester Murdukhayeva Philip Levitz New York State Office of the Attorney General 28 Liberty Street New York, NY 10005 (212) 416-6279 ester.murdukhayeva@ag.ny.gov philip.levitz@ag.ny.gov Danielle Smith
Todd Michael Long
City of Syracuse
Office of the Corporation Counsel
233 East Washington Street
300 City Hall
Syracuse, NY 13202
(315) 448-8400
dsmith@syrgov.net
tlong@syrgov.net

Robert J. Olson William J. Olson, P.C. 370 Maple Ave. W., Suite 4 Vienna, VA 22180 (703) 356-5070 rob@wjopc.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual listed above respectively, through Federal Express Overnight Mail; and an electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, forty copies of the within Corrected Brief of *Amici Curiae* New York State Senate Minority Leader Robert G. Ortt, New York State Assembly Minority Leader William A. Barclay, *et al.* in Support of Petitions was sent through Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 13th day of March 2025.

ofia Lignos

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13th day of March 2025.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

Mariana Braylovsby

#378316

